1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA1-AB671)

Received: 03/22/2000 Wanted: Soon For: Terese Berceau (608) 266-3784 This file may be shown to any legislator: NO May Contact:					Received By: nelsorp1 Identical to LRB: By/Representing: Tom Drafter: nelsorp1 Alt. Drafters:															
											Subject: Courts - costs and fees				Extra Copies:					
											Pre To	pic:		,			,			
											No spec	eific pre topic gi	ven							
Topic:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																	
Fees for	abuse and hara	ssment actions	-																	
Instruc	tions:					1,000														
Limit to	conduct listed	in s. 813.12 (1)	(a) 1.to 4., in	addition to	stalking limit															
Draftin	g History:					1.41														
Vers.	Drafted	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	Jacketed	Required													
/1	nelsorp1 03/22/2000	chanaman 03/22/2000	martykr 03/22/2000)	lrb_docadmin 03/22/2000	lrb_docadm 03/22/2000 lrb_docadm 03/22/2000														
FF Sent	For		•																	

<**END>**

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA1-AB671)

Received: 03/22/2000 Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:

For: Terese Berceau (608) 266-3784 By/Representing: Tom

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact: Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Courts - costs and fees Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Fees for abuse and harassment actions

Instructions:

Limit to conduct listed in s. 813.12 (1) (a) 1.to 4., in addition to stalking limit

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u> <u>Drafted</u> <u>Reviewed</u> <u>Typed</u> <u>Proofed</u> <u>Submitted</u> <u>Jacketed</u> <u>Required</u>

/1 nelsorp1 $cm tt = \sqrt{\frac{3}{m^3}} = \frac{\sqrt{\epsilon t^4}}{2}$

FE Sent For: 3/2 (END>

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 671

March 16, 2000 - Offered by Committee on Judiciary and Personal Privacy.

1 At t	he locations	indicated,	, amend	the	bill	as follows
--------	--------------	------------	---------	-----	------	------------

- 1. Page 2, line 15: delete ". The" and substitute "if the petition alleges conduct that is the same as or similar to conduct that is prohibited by s. 940.32. If no fee is collected under this paragraph, the".
 - 2. Page 3, line 4: on lines 4 and 5, delete "or 813.125".
 - 3. Page 3, line 6: delete that line and substitute "under s. 813.12 shall be collected from the respondent under s. 813.12".
 - **4.** Page 3, line 7: delete "<u>813.125</u>".

5

6

7

8

5. Page 3, line 8: delete that line and substitute "injunction issued under s.

813.12 (3) or (4). No fee charged under this subsection in any action commenced

under s. 813.125 may be collected from a petitioner under s. 813.125 if the petition

alleges conduct that is the same as or similar to conduct that is prohibited by s.

940.32. If no fee is collected under this subsection from a petitioner under s. 813.125,

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

- the fee charged under this subsection in any action commenced under s. 813.125 1 2 shall be collected from the respondent under s. 813.125 if he or she is convicted of 3 violating a temporary restraining order or injunction issued under s. 813.125 (3) or <u>(4).</u>".
 - **6.** Page 3, line 12: delete "or 813.125".
 - 7. Page 3, line 15: delete that line and substitute "(4), and except that a fee under this subsection in any action commenced under s. 813.125 may not be collected from a petitioner if the petition alleges conduct that is the same as or similar to conduct that is prohibited by s. 940.32 but shall be collected from the respondent if he or she is convicted of violating a temporary restraining order or injunction issued under s. 813.125 (3) or (4):".

12 (END)



State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1965/1 RPN...........

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 671

